
Wisconsin River

Castle Rock Lake to WI Lake

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker

Castle Rock Dam* 0 1

Camp Boat Launch 1 4.3

Castle Rock Campground* 5.3 1.7

Rt. 82 Intersect/ Pointe Bluff Resort* 7 2.1

Two Rivers Boat Landing* 9.1 1.2

Camp Dells Campground** 10.3 2.8

Dutchman Islands 13.1 1.1

Louie Bluff (River Widens) 14.2 2.2

Witches Gultch (river tightens) 16.4 1.4

Blackhawk Island* 17.8 1.1

End Of Blackhawk Island (Narrows Path) 18.9 1.3

Wisconsin Dells Dam* 20.2 2.3

Newport Park*/ River's Edge 22.5 5.7

Fisherman's Bar and Grill 28.2 5

Pine Islands 33.2 2.2

Pine Island 35.4 4.8

Rt 39 Intersect 40.2 1

Cook St. (Portage, WI)* 41.2 4.8

Baraboo River Merge 46 2.6

Dekorra Park* 48.6 1.9

Rt. 39/90/94 50.5 1.4

River Oaks Road 51.9 2.3

U Road Launch Ramp* 54.2 1.6

Tipperary Point Lake WI. 55.8 0

KEY

Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands

* is parking

** has parking over .5 MI 

away


